FRANK D. LUCAS, Cklahoma ZOE LOFGREN, Califarnia
CHAIRMAN RANKING MEMBER

Congress of the Wnited States

Novsc of Representatioes
COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY
2321 RayBURN House OFFICE BUILDING
WasHinGToN, DC 20515-6301
(202) 225-6371

www.science.house.gov

March 10, 2023

The Honorable Bryan Steil

Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Steil,
In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith

the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for February 2023, including the
following:

A summary of Committee activities;

A statement of expenses and fund balance;

A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses;

A list of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to each Member of the
Committee.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

}rch@‘ka_

Frank D. Lucas
Chairman
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Attachments
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February 2023 Committee Report

February 8, 2023
Full Committee Hearing - Adoption of Committee Rules and Approval of Authorization and Oversight

Plan
February 28, 2023

Full Committee Hearing — The United States, China, and the Fight for Global Leadership: Building a U.S
National Science and Technology Strategy
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Other Activities

Full Committee

February 28, 2023

H.Res. 183, “Expressing support for designation of the third Friday of every March, as ‘National
First Robotics Day” was introduced by Rep. Bill Foster and referred to the Committee on
Science, Space, and Technology. '

February 27, 2023

H.Res. 177, “Supporting the goals and ideas of National Engineers Week" was introduced by
Rep. Paul Tonko and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

February 17, 2023

H.R. 1086, “To require the Secretary of Energy to establish a Nuclear Fuel Security Program,
expand the American Assured Fuel Supply Program, and for other purposes” was introduced by
Rep. Robert Latta and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 1069, “To amend the Infrastructure Tnvestment and Jobs Act to require reporting regarding
clean energy demonstration projects, and for other purposes” was introduced by Rep. Mike
Carey and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

February 9, 2023

H.R. 913, “To modify the disposition of certain outer Continental Shelf revenues and to open
Federal financial sharing to heighten opportunities for renewable energy, and for other purposes”
was introduced by Rep. Lizzie Fletcher and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology.

H.R. 910, “To amend section 932 of the Energy Policy Act of 2005 to create a biofuel and fuel
cell vehicle research, development, and demonstration program, and for other purposes” was
introduced by Rep. Randy Feenstra and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology.



H.R. 909, “To amend the FAA Modernization and Reform Act of 2012 to establish a Sustainable
Aviation Fuel Working Group, and for other purposes™ was introduced by Rep. Randy Feenstra
and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 891, “To direct the Secretary of Energy to carry out a grant program to improve the energy
resilience, energy democracy, and security of communities, prioritizing environmental justice
communities, and for other purposes” was introduced by Rep. Nanette Barragan and referred to
the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

H.R. 885, “To direct the Secretary of Health and Human Services and other Federal officials to
compile into a searchable database information relating to Federal support for biomedical
research and development, and for other purposes™ was introduced by Rep. Lloyd Doggett and
referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

February 8, 2023

H.R. 873, “To authorize the Administrator of the Environmental Protection Agency to award
grants and contracts for projects that use emerging technologies to address threats to water
quality, and for other purposes” was introduced by Rep. Byron Donalds and referred to the
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

February 3, 2023

"H.R. 812, the “Inflation Reduction Act of 2023" was introduced by Rep. Andrew Ogles and
referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.
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U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

1181 February
T - YTD Including

Description February - February Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation $400,842.16 $782,904.84 $782,004.84
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $400,842.18 $782,904.84 $782,904.84
Plane $634.40 $634.40 $634.40
Lodging $237.38 $237.38 $237.38
Meals $62.49 $62.49 $62.49
Taxi $44.90 $44.90 $44.90
21 Travel subtotal $979.17 $979.17 $979.17
DC Telecommunication Equipment $160.00 $160.00 $160.00
DC Telecommunication Services $751.75 $751.75 $751.75
DC Telecommunication Tolls $3,873.30 $3,873.30 $3,873.30
HIR Graphics $6.00 $6.00 $6.00
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $4,791.06 $4,791.05 $4,791.05
Tachnology Service Contracts $5,125.00 $10,377.07 $10,377.07
Web Dev Hst,Email & Rltd Serv $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00
25 Other Services subtotal $9,925.00 $15,177.07 $15,177.07
Bottled Water $0.00 $22.21 $22.21
Food & Beverage $390.39 $399.39 $390.39
Framing (Transfer) $0.00 $50.00 $50.00
Office Supplies (Outside) $2,003.91 $2,003.91 $2,003.91
Office Supplies (Transfer) $900.10 $1,231.44 $1,231.44
Computer Software <$500 $50.99 $50.99 $50.09
Publications/Reference Material $6,828.19 $19,163.5¢ $19,183.69
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $10,182.58 $22,021.63 $22,921.63
Maintenance / Repairs $622.00 $1,244.00 $1,244.00
31 Equipment subtotal $622.00 $1,244.00 $1,244.00
Total Expenses $427,341.96 $828,017.76 $828,017.76

Prepared by Amber Roos



3/10/2023

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date
Fehruary

Total Authorization
118-1

Less Expenses for:

$1,151,730.00

January, 2023
February, 2023

Total Expenses to Date:

$400,675.80
$427,341.96

$828,017.76

Unexpended Authorlzation

Prepared by Amber Roos

$323,712.24



3/10/2023 U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
11841 February

YTD Including
Description February February Cumulative Total
Franked Mail $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FM Franking subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared by Amber Roos



3/10/2023

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

February
Total Authorization
1181 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:
January, 2023 $0.00
February, 2023 $0.00
Total Expenses to Date: $0.00
Unexpended Authorization $5,000,00

Prepared by Amber Roos
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Name

Anderson, Catherine
Barber, Sara
Berger, Benjamin
Bishopric, Alexa
Blevins, Brent
Boatright, Daniel
Boosali, Aristotle "Ari"
Brocks, Evan
Callahan, Rebecca
Camacho, Daric
Deloney, Andrew
Dziaden, Daniel
Elkins, Cody
English, Jonlyn Brystol
Ferrara, Anna

Foley, Katy
Glasscock, Stacey
Hall, Troy
Hammond, Tom J.
Havard, Samuel
Huffman, Alyse
Johnson, Catherine "Cate"
Joseph, Christine
Kallen, Ben
Kopshever, Kristin N
Labarron, Alyssa
Leavandosky, Stacey
Lombarde, Victoria
Lyon, Joshua
Marrero, Ana
Mathis, Joshua
McQuinn, Alan
Murglin, Alexander
O'Brien, Hillary
Palasits, Sara
Parrott Kristi
Peterson, Sage
Piazza, John L.
Price, Wendi
Richards, Max
Robinson, Hannah
Ralling, Peyton
Roos, Amber Harris
Rosenberg, Adam
Rubin, Andrew

Rubin, Victoria
Scales, Charlie
Schneider, Josh

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Title

Communications Director

Professional Staff

Legislative Assistant

Legislative Assistant

Staff Director

Staff Director and Counsel
" Professional Staffer

Legislative Assistant

Professional Staff

Senior Investigative Counsel

Legal Associate

Staff Director

Policy Assistant

Professional Staff

Professional Staif

Staff Assistant

Shared Employee

Sr. Professicnal Staffer

Senior Policy Advisor

Intern

Professional Staff

Staff Director

Legislative Assistant

Professional Staff

Director of Admin & Member Services

Intern

Staff Director

Investigator

Intern

Finance Assistant

Staff Director

Prcfessional Staff

Digital Manager

Staff Director

Professional Staff

PSM

Clerk

Chief of Staff

Director of Operations

Shared

Legislative Assistant

Intern

Finance Director

Staff Director

Counsel

Senior Counsel

Professional Staffer

Policy Assistant

Professional Staff

Prepared 3/10/2023

Gross Monthly
Compensation

$8,050.00
$306.25
$180.42
$140.83
$13,333.33
$15,833.33
$6,500.00
$140.83
$262.50
$5,500.00
$4,472.22
$9,683.33
$4,166.67
$335.42
$7,083.33
$3,958.33
$190.42
$7,201.67
$14,166.87
$1,000.00
$8,220.33
$12,600.00
$140.83
$262.50
$12,804.75
$1,000.00
$9,657.42
$2,361.11
$500.00
$500.00
$18,766.67
$6,639.50
$6,027.77
$12,500.00
$7,271.83
$6,775.00
$10,555.55
$13,634.42
$14,000.00
$416.67
$204.17
$500.00
$3,404.17
$13,358.05
$277.08
$9,666.67
$11,083.33
$3,958.33
$7,588.00
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Name

Shaw, Phoebe
Slagell, Alison
Smith, Jacob
Sokolov, Dahlia L.
Vaughan, Heather
Weixel, Alexander

Whitney, Pamela L.
Whittaker, Larry W,

Wickre, Jennifer
Wilkins, Ashlee
Woeod, Connor
Wright, Jennie
Wright, Sangina Q.

Grand Total

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroli Information for Monthly Committee Report

Title

Executive and Policy Assistant
Shared Employee
Professional Staff

Policy Director
Communications Director
Professional Staff

Staff Director Space Subcommittee
Shared Employee

Deputy Staff Diregtor
Professional Staff

Dem Program Intern

Chief Counsel

Professional Staff

Preparad 3/10/2023

Gross Monthly
Compensation
$4,725.00
$166.67
$5,250.00
$13,516.13
$14,168.87
$6,027.77
$12,488.58
$4,614.31
$16,975.00
$6,639.50
$991.87
$14,583.33
$6,639.50
$401,833.83

Page 2 of 2



